
Spare parts 2008
Drive beam assembly
9800 - A Drive beam 110mm assembly
 
9900 - A Drive beam 80 mm assembly

Spare parts 2008
Lower beam assembly
9801 - A Lower beam 110mm assembly  
 
9901 - A Lower beam 80 mm assembly

Spare parts 2008
Vertical beam left
9902  x-L Vertical beam left L = x (x = length) mm

Spare parts 2008
Vertical beam right
9902  x-R Vertical beam right L = x (x = length) mm

Spare parts 2008
Cover standard
9910 - x Cover standard, L= x (x = length) mm  
 
9910 - 2000 Cover standard L = 2000mm

Spare parts 2008
Cover standard
9910 - x Cover standard, L= x (x = length) mm  
 
9910 - 2000 Cover standard L = 2000mm

Spare parts 2008
Cover standard
9910 - x Cover standard, L= x (x = length) mm  
 
9910 - 2000 Cover standard L = 2000mm

Spare parts 2008
Mounting console
9912   Mounting console

Spare parts 2008
Mounting rail
9911 - x Mounting rail, L = x (x = length) mm  
 
9911 - 3000 Mounting rail, L = 3000mm

Spare parts 2008
Frame screw RXS 6,3x25
9913   Frame screw RXS 6,3x25

Spare parts 2008
Frame screw RXS 6,3x25
9913   Frame screw RXS 6,3x25

Spare parts 2008
Frame screw RXS 6,3x25
9913   Frame screw RXS 6,3x25

Spare parts 2008
Cover screw RXS 4,8x19
9934   Cover screw RXS 4,8x19

Spare parts 2008
Upper retainer
9930   Upper retainer

Spare parts 2008
Lower retainer assembly
9928 - A Lower retainer basic/solid assembly with ball bearing  
 
9929 - A Lower retainer quick assembly with ball bearing

Spare parts 2008
Plug for basic blade
9927   Plug for basic blade

Spare parts 2008
Plug for basic blade
9927   Plug for basic blade

Spare parts 2008
Plug for basic blade
9927   Plug for basic blade

Spare parts 2008
Blade 80mm & 110mm
9907 - x Blade 110mm quick, per 1000mm  
 
9905 - x-Q Blade 80mm quick, per 1000mm
 
9906 - x Blade 80mm basic, per 1000mm

Spare parts 2008
Blade 80mm & 110mm
9907 - x Blade 110mm quick, per 1000mm  
 
9905 - x-Q Blade 80mm quick, per 1000mm
 
9906 - x Blade 80mm basic, per 1000mm

Spare parts 2008
Blade 80mm & 110mm
9907 - x Blade 110mm quick, per 1000mm  
 
9905 - x-Q Blade 80mm quick, per 1000mm
 
9906 - x Blade 80mm basic, per 1000mm

Spare parts 2008
Core Quick & Basic
 9904 - 3000 Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=3000mm  
 
9904 - 3048 Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=3048mm  
 
9904 - 4000 Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=4000mm  
 
9904 - 4267 Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=4267mm  
 
9897 - x Core WS basic, per 1000mm



Spare parts 2008
Drive beam assembly
9800 - A Drive beam 110mm assembly
 
9900 - A Drive beam 80 mm assembly

Spare parts 2008
Lower beam assembly
9801 - A Lower beam 110mm assembly  
 
9901 - A Lower beam 80 mm assembly

Spare parts 2008
Solid 80mm & 110mm excluding retainers
1387 - x Solid80 excluding retainers, L = x (x = length) mm  

1386 - x Solid WS110mm, L = x (x = length) mm

Spare parts 2008
Lock-nut M6M M10
9945   Lock-nut M6M M10

Spare parts 2008
Screw MC6S M10x50H
9944   Screw MC6S M10x50H Adjustment

Spare parts 2008
Console screw 4,2x9,5 
9935   Console screw 4,2x9,5

Spare parts 2008
Bolt M6S M5x25
9968   Bolt M6S M5x25

Spare parts 2008
Lock-nut M6M M5
2008   Lock-nut M6M M5

Spare parts 2008
Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch
9979   Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch

Spare parts 2008
Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch
9979   Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch

Spare parts 2008
Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch
9979   Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch

Spare parts 2008
Washers for clutch disc S8/S9
9986   Washers for clutch disc S8/S9

Spare parts 2008
Washers for clutch disc S8/S9
9986   Washers for clutch disc S8/S9

Spare parts 2008
Washers for clutch disc S8/S9
9986   Washers for clutch disc S8/S9

Spare parts 2008
Drive shaft
9920 - 1112-x-x Drive shaft aluminium L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)  
 
9921 - 1112-x-x Drive shaft steel L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right) 

Spare parts 2008
Drive shaft
9920 - 1112-x-x Drive shaft aluminium L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)  
 
9921 - 1112-x-x Drive shaft steel L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)

Spare parts 2008
Driving console
9914   Driving console  
 
9932 - A Driving console with drive claw  
 
9933 - A Drive unit complete

Spare parts 2008
Drive claw
9915 - A Drive claw

9932 - A Driving console with drive claw  
 
9933 - A Drive unit complete 

Spare parts 2008
Bearing MCB
9916   Bearing MCB  
 
9933 - A Drive unit complete

Spare parts 2008
Triangle
9917   Triangle

9933 - A Drive unit complete

Spare parts 2008
Driver
9918   Driver  

9933 - A Drive unit complete

Spare parts 2008
Bearing Active
9919   Bearing Active  
 
9933 - A Drive unit complete

Spare parts 2008
Socket
9923   Socket

Spare parts 2008
Adapter for WS bottom beam
9924   Adapter for WS bottom beam

Spare parts 2008
Clutch disk shaft side S8/S9
9983   Clutch disk shaft side S8/S9  
 
9997 - A Slip clutch S8 assembly  
 
9998 - A Slip clutch S9 assembly  

Spare parts 2008
Brass clutch disk
 9884   Brass clutch disk S8  
 
9894   Brass clutch disk S9  
 
9997 - A Slip clutch S8 assembly  
 
9998 - A Slip clutch S9 assembly 

Spare parts 2008
Clutch disk motor side S8/S9
 9985   Clutch disk motor side S8/S9  
 
9997 - A Slip clutch S8 assembly  
 
9998 - A Slip clutch S9 assembly 

Spare parts 2008
Motor bracket
9982 - L Motor bracket S8 left  
 
9982 - R Motor bracket S8 right  
 
9992 - L Motor bracket S9 left  
 
9992 - R Motor bracket S9 right 

Spare parts 2008
Gearbox S8 & S9
9981 - 150 Gearbox S8150B1, SPG  
 
9991 - 180 Gearbox S9KB180, SPG

Spare parts 2008
Motor S8 & S9
 9980 - 115 Motor S8I25GE 115V, SPG  
 
9980 - 230 Motor S8I25GX 230V, SPG  
 
9990 - 115 Motor S9I40GE 115V, SPG  
 
9990 - 230 Motor S9I40GX 230V, SPG




